4" The table of contents on

& the following pages is also

¥ electronically linked for ease
of use.

This lllustrtation

functions as a virtual table

of contents. Simply click on the
component of choice to

immediateliy jump to that section of the

catalog.

2002 lllustrated Parts

Catalog
CONFIDENTIAL

This is the 2002 Jacuzzi Premium lllustrated Parts Catalog. All drawings,
charts and pricing are confidential and may not be reproduced without
written permission from Jacuzzi Premium.

2002 Jacuzzi Premium Created in the U.S.A.




Terms and Conditions

Effective April 1, 2001

PARTS ORDERS: For prompt and accurate service, please order all items by the Jacuzzi
Premium (JP) part number provided in this catalog. All orders may be faxed directly to the
order department at (866) 924-7727, or to the service department at (909) 606-7727.

All parts orders will be shipped C.O.D. unless otherwise authorized. Catalog prices are
F.O.B., Chino, California and are subject to change without notice.

Policies

Jacuzzi Premium has a $15.00 order minimum for non-warranty orders. Any merchandise
not in stock at the time of the shipment will be automatically placed on backorder and
shipped as soon as possible.

Returns

All defective and non-defective parts must be accompanied by a Returned Goods/Labor
(RGA) tag. All non-defective returns will be subject to a 15% restocking fee.

Warranty

All service parts are warranted to the original purchaser for 180 days (6 months), parts
only, no labor. The purchaser agrees to accept all parts with the understanding that our
liability does not exceed the invoice value of the merchandise shipped.

Catalog

No page or part of any page may be reproduced in any way without the written permission
of Jacuzzi Premium. All rights reserved by Jacuzzi Premium, Chino, California, 91710.



Table of Contents

The contents of this catalog are for the benefit of Jacuzzi Premium dealers and service
organizations. This easy to read directory provides a “user friendly” format for ordering
parts and accessories for all Jacuzzi Premium hot tubs, as well as the Echo and Essence
series. Please pride yourself on using only Jacuzzi Premium “Factory Authorized” parts in

your service organization.

Blowers Page 1

Circuit Boards Page 2

Electrical Page 7

Filters Page 14
Hardware Page 15
Heaters Page 16
Lights Page 19
Pillows Page 21
Plumbing Page 24
Pumps Page 48
Sanitizers Page 58
Sensors Page 60
Skimmers Page 63
Topsides Page 65
Wood Page 69



P

Blowers

Blowers are for 2001 and previous hot tubs. Air injection systems were eliminated in 2002.

Blower: Air w/Plug 120VAC
JP #2560-150

JWB #J119000

(Fits Laser, Santina)

Blower: Air w/Plug 240VAC 50/60Hz
JP #2560-151

JWB #5340000

(Fits Triton)

Blower: Air w/Plug 240VAC 60Hz
JP #2560-152

JWB #R759000

(Fits Pinnacle, Quantum)

Screen: 127 x 14”
JP #2570-100
JWB #K560000

A
\
N
i
R \‘45‘




Circuit Boards

Jacuzzi Premium (and Echo) Circuit Board Indentification

Model JWB # | Controller # JP #
. . R327000,
2001 Platinum Series, H890 R797000 R641000 2600-011

2001 Select Series, H870, J140, N800 J852000 H716000 2600-016

Alexa, H500(Analog), H490(Analog),

H230(Analog), H240(Analog), H311000 H136000 2600-015
J200(Analog)

Palio, S710(Analog) R796000 R742000 2600-020
N800, F160, ES00, H880, F290, F270, F106000,

N750, F280, H860 F809000 F107000 2600-017
P700, P725, K100, K780 K623000 K286000 2600-018
E790, F292, E400, F271, F511, F271, F108000,

F300, E920, H850, F296 F610000 F109000 2600-019
H850(Analog), H250(Analog) J118000 H276000 2000-601
S260, S270, S280, R560, H490(Digital), R574000

H850(Digital), H240(Digital), R790000 R5760 00’ 2600-010

H250(Digital)

. . 5927000, R742000,
S710(Digital), R400 Palio Upgrade S871000 S826000 2600-024

. ﬁ == ° Description JP #
@b

E%O

33 Circuit Board: LCD 2002 (60Hz) 6600-092

L [
u!u u!u ziizazﬁ Circuit Board: LCD 2002 3-Pump J-380 (60Hz) 6600-101
Circuit Board: LCD 2002 Export (50Hz) 6600-093

Circuit Board: LCD 2002 Export 3-Pump J-380 (50Hz) | 6600-102

Circuit Board: LED 2002 Domestic/Export
(50/60Hz)
JP #6600-088

Circuit Board: LED J310 2002 Domestic/Ex-
port (50/60Hz)

JP #6600-086 2D




Circuit Boards ! LLL

O Qo
= Circuit Board: Platinum
o] JP #2600-011
O Eimp = JWB #R797000
O D -
E [e](e][e)[e][e][e](e][e][e](e) O
Qo D
D D : Circuit Board: For H136 Control Box
0 |:| 5 JP #2600-015
- JWB #H311000
O Oo—3a
0—0
= D Circuit Board: Select
] ] g JP #2600-016
D |:| 0 JWB #J852000
D [@)
] & Circuit Board: Select - 1/2hr Filter Cycles
O D JP #2600-014
f@ 8
—r Circuit Board: Palio*
e e - JP #2600-020
JWB #R796000
] b
[s]jie] j
ED B 5 Circuit Board: PCB Assembly, Balboa
SIHE JP #2000-601
[] = JWB #J118000
O
D [ —




Circuit Boards

MD
[

@)

©
!
[
©

Circuit Board: Echo Spas
JP #2600-010
JWB #R790000

Circuit Board: Model 106/7
JP #2600-017
JWB #F809000

Circuit Board: Model K286
JP #2600-018
JWB #K623000

Circuit Board: Model 108/9
JP #2600-019
JWB #F810000

Circuit Board: Digital Duplex
JP #2600-024
JWB #5927000, S871000




Circuit Boards

A

I‘-'I:'_LL‘

b

Controller: 240V 3 Pump, 4 wire
JP #2500-100
JWB #R641000

Controller: 240V 3 Pump, 3 wire
JP #2500-095

JWB #R327000

1000100

Controller: Digital Duplex 240V 2 Pump
JP #2500-090
JWB #H716000




g 1] LA
Circuit Boards i
@ Controller: Duplex 120V/240V
. JP #2500-080
k JWB #H136000
L

0000 0p

Other Controllers Available

Control Box: 2-Speed w/Air Switch
JP #2000-625
JWB #P206000

Balboa Box / Duplex 120V / Convertible
JP #2000-634
JWB #R574000

Balboa Box /2 Pump / 230V
JP #2000-635
JWB #R576000

ﬁ Standoff: PC, .25”
| JP #2000-422
dp JWB #E220000

Jumper: Logic
JP #6560-864
JWB #F572000




Electrical

Transformers

Transformer: 2002 (Protech LCD
Configuration)
JP #6560-274*

*You must re-use the old plugs from this trans-
former. The new transformer will not come with
plugs attached.

Transformer: 2002 (Protech LED
Configuration)
JP #6560-274*

*You must re-use the old plugs from this trans-
former. The new transformer will not come with
plugs attached.

Transformer: Platinum
JP #2600-030
JWB #F317000

Transformer: Select
JP #2600-031
JWB #K285000




[ .

Flectrical

Transformers

Fuses

Transformer: Aero+, Vectra Il ((97-"99)
JP #2600-032
JWB #F581000

Transformer: 2002 (Protech LCD/LED
Configuration) (50Hz)
JP #6660-039*

*You must re-use the old plugs from this trans-
former. The new transformer will not come with
plugs attached.

Holder: Fuse Large
JP #6660-045
JWB #F589000

Holder: Fuse Small
JP #6660-046

Fuse: Large
See Chart on Next Page for Part #’s

Fuse: Small
See Chart on Next Page for Part #’s




Flectrical

1
Fuse Chart
Amperage JP # JWB #
3 2600-150 F585000
10 2000-083 F586000
20 6660-106 H316000
20 (Pump 2, J-380) 6000-520 N/A
25 2000-639 S094000
30 6660-105 F588000

Terminal: 6 Pos. Strip (Circuit Board)
JP #6000-006
JWB #F580000

Terminal: 4 Pos. Strip
JP #6560-016

Terminal: 5 Pos. Strip
JP #6560-434
JWB #F574000

Terminal: 7 Pos. Strip (Ground Lug)
JP #6660-191

Terminal: 2 Pos. Strip (TB1)
JP #6660-195
Terminal: 3 Pos. Strip (TB1) J310 Model

JP #6660-197 @




Flectrical

[ .

2002 Stereo Components

Receiver: AM/FM CD (Poly-Planar) 2002
JP #6500-203

Receiver: AM/FM CD (Jensen) 2002
JP #6500-205

Power Supply: Stereo 2002
JP #6600-005

Speaker: Assembly 2002
JP #2570-235

Enclosure: Framed Stereo 2002
JP #8807-211

Door: Enclosure Stereo 2002
JP #6455-300

Harness: Wiring Stereo 2002
JP #6560-505

Pin: Dowel 2002
JP #6570-002

Latch: Magnetic Stereo 2002

JP #6570-094




[ .

Flectrical

Moo Caie

»-.x m o Audio Center

SIDE VIEW

°

ST |eod

@6
000

L

15— |

2001 and Previous

Stereo

BACK VIE\N/

Il # | Description JP # JWB #
1 Receiver: CD Player 2500-310 K657000
2 | Power Supply: 12V DC 2560-200 E401000
3 Bracket: CD Power Supply 2570-221 K465000
4 Housing: CD w/Door Black 2570-230 M872917
5 Door: Clear CD Panel 2455-030 K462000
6 Plate: Strike w/Handle 2570-245 K630000
7 Latch: Magnetic 2570-240 A746000
8 Panel: CD Brown 8807-030 K566000

8A | Panel: CD Black 8807-031 N/A

9 Bracket: CD Player 2570-220 N305000
10 Harness: Ground #14 2000-066 N576000
11 | Cable: Power Supply 2560-031 R877000
12 [ Harness: Wiring Pinnacle CD 2560-025 K658000
12A | Harness: Wiring Triton CD 2560-032 R800000
13 | Filter: Noise Wire Assembly 2560-060 N977000
14 | Connector: Straight 1/2" Romex 2560-240 6511000
15 | Connector: Liquid Tight 1/4" 6560-406 N/A
16 Pin: Dowel 2570-055 K554000
17 Antenna: AM/FM 2560-050 N978000
18 | Bracket: Antenna 2570-050 P084000
19 Speaker: 5" 2500-300 K358945
20 | Grill: Speaker Stainless Steel 2570-205 K605000
21 | Trim: Speaker Grill 2570-210 K651000

14

21

)

L ocate capacitor 13
under PC board




Electrical 4

Ground Fault Circuit Interrupters (GFCI)

Cord: 20A GFCI 151t
JP #2560-024
JWB #F921000

Cord: 15A GFCI 151t
JP #6560-024
JWB #R886000

GFI Breaker: 240V 50A (Square D)
JP #6472-694

GFI Breaker: 240V 60A (Square D)
JP #6472-127

GFI Breaker: Enclosure (Square D)
JP #6472-136

GFI Breaker: 50A w/Enclosure(Cutler
Hammer)
JP #6472-835

GFI Breaker: 60A w/Enclosure (Cutler

N / Hammer)

JP #6472-836

az>




[ .

Flectrical

Miscellaneous

Relay: Pump J-380

JP #6660-104

1999 and Previous Models
Battery: 9V Rechargeable

JP #6000-019
JWB #F573000

Varistor: 275V 40A (2002 Models only)

JP #6660-140

Description JP # JWB #
Bridge Rectifier, 1000V 2000-078 8752000
Relay: 30A 110VDC 2000-079 8901000
Relay: 20A DPDT 110VDC 2000-087 8745000
Cup: Heater Control 2000-088 C133000
Cable: Fiber Optic 2000-089 C061000
Repair: Terminal Block Assy. 50A 2000-096 9569000
Timeclock 2000-628 P514000




Filters

All 2001 and Previous Models
Filter: 25 Sq Ft.

\ ) JP #2540-380

— JWB #6199000

All 2002 Models
Filter: 60 Sq Ft.
JP #6540-476




Hardware

@\ww@

0

/7
i
0\

Description JP# | JWB # Where Used
Screw: Mach. PHP #8-32 x 1.5 SS 2000-662 | S167000

Screw: #10-24 x 7/8" 2570-060 | R785000 Front Load Skimmer
Nut: #10-24 2570-061 | R784000 Front Load Skimmer
Screw: #6 x 1"L 2570-063 | K636000 Speakers
Bolt: 1/4-20 x 1.5"L 2570-064 | 3945832 Water Rainbow
Nut: Locking 1/4-20 2570-065 | 4034832 | Pump vibration Damper
Screw: #10-24 x 2"L 2570-066 | 3959000 Suction Fitting Cover
Nut: #8-32 2570-067 | E176832 Stereo Housing
Bolt: 1/4-20 x .88"L 2570-068 | 7939000 K Pump Housing
Screw: #4-40 x 1"L 2570-070 | E387000 Stereo Panel
Nut: #4-40 Locking 2570-071 | A294000 Stereo Panel
Washer: 6.5mm Nylon 2570-072 | F143000 Stereo Dowel Pin
Screw: M5 x 6mm 2570-073 | E174832 Stereo Bracket
Screw: #6-32 x .25"L w/Washer 2570-074 | 7595832 Power Supply
Screw: #6-20 x .38"L 2570-075 | H154000 Power Supply
Screw: #8-32 x 1.25"L 2570-076 | 3969000 Stereo Housing
Screw: 1/4-14 x 1"L 2570-077 | F158000 J Pump Housing
Nut: 5/16-18 2570-080 | 6371832 Blower Mount
Bolt: 5/16-18 x 2"L 2570-081 | 6932832 Blower Mount
Screw: #8-32 x .5"L (Use 6570-055) 2570-082 | 3967000 HTA Clamping Ring
Screw: #4-20 2570-083 | 8397000 BMH Retainer
Screw: #6-19 x .5"L 2570-084 | 9356000 HTC Clamping Ring
Screw: #4-24 x .5"L 2570-085 | 9724000 Air Control Panel
Screw: #8-32 x .75"L 2570-086 | 4041832

Screw: Plenum 2570-089 N/A Plenum

Nut: Locking 1/4" 6560-391 N/A Plenum
Washer: #10 Locking 6570-013 | 4051000 Plenum
Washer: 1/4" 6570-036 | 3983832 | aterRamnbow Blower
Screw: Mach S/S 8/32 (Replaces 2570-082) | 6570-055 N/A HTA Clamping Ring
Screw: #10-12 x 1.0 Type A 6570-070 N/A

Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625"L 6570-135 | 5303837 Wood Panels
Washer: #10 Flat 6570-279 | 4506000

Screw: Drywall #10 x 3 1/2"L 6570-305 | H244837

Screw: Drywall #6-8 x 2.5"L 6570-376 | H243837

Washer: 3/8" 6570-509 | 3982832 Pump Vibration Damper

as




Heaters

2002 Models
Heater: 5.5kW LED 2002
© JP #6500-402
Heater: 1IkW@120V/4kW @240V
Tube J310
- JP #6500-059

Heater: 5.5kW LCD 2002
JP #6500-403

Heater: 2. 7kW Export (50Hz) All 2002
JP #6500-401

Note: The only difference between the LED and LCD domestic (60Hz) heat-
ers is the connectors that attach the power wires to the circuit board.




{7
| A

Heaters ¢

2000-2001 Platinum Series

@ Heater: 5.5kW Vertical
JP #6500-301

JWB #R 743000

JP #6560-012

u Insulation Foam: Vertical Heater
&
o JWB #R328000

& Used on Models: R270, R300, R280, R290,
\ _/ & R310, S125, and all 2001 Platinum Series
Q

models.

Select Series

= =) Heater: Select
= =| JP #2600-050
— I 1 =—| JWB #F802000

Tailpiece: Heater Select Series
JP #6560-005
JWB #F803000

O-ring: Union Fitting
JP #6560-044

Used on Models: M450, K010, R275, R295, J140, E790, N800, N825, F290,
F291, F292, K770, F160, N750, H870, F300, ES00, F280, E400, H880, H860,
H890, and 2001 Select Series models.




Heaters

anny

Older Heaters and Echo Heaters

Description JP # JWB # | Model #

Heater Indicator Repair Assembly 2000-132 | 7759000 | All SCM Models

240V - 12kW Heater Element 2000-134 | 2209000 | Avanza, Quanta, Cambio

Heater Connection Repair Kit 2000-175 | D149000 | All SCM Models

Heater: 6kW Low Flow (1997-1999) 2000-300 | K464000 |P700, P725, K100, K780

Heater Assembly PS-1 2000-301 | P516000 |Z101, N925

Heater: Select Series Palio 2000-302 | R792000 | Z112, R400
D600, 5250, 5600, 5630, 6925, 6950,

Heater: 1.5kW 120V Alexa 2000-303 | 5251000 | 7000, 7100, 7200, 8390, 8395, 8400,
8405, 8410
6500, 7100, 7200, 7700, 8200, 8400,

Heater: Assembly 6kW 2000-304 | 6521000 | 8405, 8780, 8790, 8800, 8900, 9200,
9400, C400, C460, C600

Tailpiece: 1.5" Heater Union 2000-678 | S930000 |Included w/2000-302

O-ring: 1.5" Heater Union 2000-679 | S931000 |Included w/2000-302

Heater: Assembly 1.0/4.0kW 2000-680 | S943000 | Use Part #6000-688

Heater: Assembly 5.5kW 2000-681 | S944000 | Use Part #6000-684

Heater: Assembly 1.0kW 2000-682 | T041000 |Use Part #2000-302

Heater: Assembly 5.5kW 240V 2000-684 | R793000 | S270, S280, R560

Heater: Assembly 4.0kW 240V 2000-688 | S872000 | S260

LTI )



Lights

Lights for 2002

Light: LED Multicolor (LCD models only)
JP #6560-420

Light: LED Multicolor Waterfall (LCD
models only)

JP #6000-339
Spas manufactured from 1/2/02 to 4/12/02

Light: LED Multicolor Waterfall (LCD

L | models only)

Side
" JP #6560-421
S '='-“"“¢:-. Spas manufactured from 4/29/02 to Present
|
Between 4/15/02 and 4/26/02 you must visually verify at
the specific spa.
Item | Description JP #
1 Light: LED 16 Pin 6472-675
2 Fitting: Wall Servicable Light 6540-442
3 Nut: Servicable Light 6540-443
4 Housing: Bulb Servicable Light 6540-444
5 Lens: Clear Servicable Light 6540-446
5A | Lens: Blue Servicable Light 6540-452
5B | Lens: Red Servicable Light 6540-453
5C | Lens: Green Servicable Light 6540-454
6 O-ring 6540-520
7 Assembly: Light Wall LED 2002 6540-998
8 Bulb: Spa Light 12w LED 2002 6560-246
9 Harness: Servicable Light LED 2002 6560-247




Lights

Lights for 2001 and Previous

gl 4 2
= —\\ }
it
5 J 1
B 4
S,
5
Item | Description JP # JWB #
1 |Harness: Light Single 2560-020 | J222000
2 Harness: Light Dual Triton & Pinnacle | 2560-021 | K289000
2A | Harness: Light Dual Quantum 2560-023 | K999000
3 Light: OEM Kit 5040-016 | 8018000
4 Bulb: Spa Light 7W 6560-244 | K467000
5 Filter: Spa Light 6560-264 | S664000




Pillows

Matrix

Model*

=

—|¢

Farl ¥

GA455-007

2455-100

SA5E-101

2455-102

2455-10G

2455-110

2455-111

B0 2003

30 200E

JAED 2002

P LAY

340 2002

330 200

330 200E

JI10 2002

o e | le | &)

R0 Laser

R300 Finracke

R280 Cuarym

R280 Santina

R0 Trilen

W450 Aaro Salact

KO0 Adech Sabacl

[ N Ay A

R27% Laser Salact

R285 Santing Select

J140 Solarns Salecl

| e |am

W30 Laser Plus

HE30 Laser Select

WA2E Laser Salact

K70 Falo Sekacl

b |G L | P

K100 Pirmacle Plus

K780 Guantum Plus

HE80 Sardina Plus

WTH0 Santina Phus

P00 Finnacle Plug

P25 Quarbum Plus

4

£255 Echo Seres

4

*II dhie Modal is nol lEted hene, il aithér dad ol have pillows or those pilows ana no EII'IEEI’ Availabde.




Pillows

2002 Pillow Assembly

Pillow: Jacuzzi Oval
JP #6455-006

Insert: Pillow Jacuzzi
JP #6455-007
Screw: Pillow Attachment
JP #6570-231

Bushing: Pillow Attachment
JP #6570-233

Gasket: Pillow Attachment

Not Shown 5 e540.282

Nut: Pillow Attachment

Not Sh
otShown 45 6570.232




Pillows

2001 and Previous Pillows

LSVRIRE

Pillow: Snap-in
JP #2455-100
JWB #R501945

Pillow: R11.00
JP #2455-101
JWB #K068945

Pillow: R17.00
JP #2455-102
JWB #K067945

Pillow: R7.00
JP #2455-103
JWB #K069945

Pillow: Straight Snap-in
JP #2455-110
JWB #K793945

Pillow: Curved Snap-in
JP #2455-111
JWB #K794945

Receptacle: Pillow Socket
JP #6455-005
JWB #K450000




Plumbing

2002 Maxx PowerPro Assembly

2
5
Item | Description JP #
1 | Jet: Face Maxx PowerPro 6540-736
2 Jetbody: 1" Barb Maxx PowerPro 6540-733
2A | Jetbody: 1.5" Slip Maxx PowerPro 6540-734
3 O-ring: Maxx PowerPro 6540-524
4 Washer: Self Level Maxx PowerPro 6540-740
5 Nut: Maxx PowerPro 6540-739




Plumbing

2002 PowerPro Assembly

1
2
3
4 Item | Description JP #
1 Jet: Face PowerPro 6540-760
2 Jetback: Power Pro 6540-761
5 3 O-ring: PowerPro 6540-520
4 Washer: Self Level PowerPro 6540-763
5 Nut: PowerPro 6540-762

5




Plumbing

2002 Mini PowerPro Assembly

—2A 2
= J 3
7 % 4
Il ¥ 5
l | | | Item | Description JP #

1 | Jet: Face Rotating Mini PowerPro 6540-766

1A | Jet: Face Directional Mini PowerPro 6540-765

2 Jetback: Mini PowerPro Reverse Barb 6540-768

2A [ Jetback: Mini PowerPro Standard Barb | 6540-341

3 O-ring: Mini PowerPro 6540-824

4 Washer: Self Level Mini PowerPro 6540-767

5 Nut: Mini PowerPro 6540-769




Plumbing

2002 Micro PowerPro

I

p——————

Jet Face
(Front View)

Jetback: Micro PowerPro
JP #6540-274

O-ring: Micro PowerPro
JP #6660-002

Fitting: Wall Micro PowerPro
JP #6540-338

Nozzle: Micro PowerPro
JP #6540-330

Retainer: Micro PowerPro
JP #6540-343

Jet: Face Micro PowerPro
JP #6540-336




Plumbing )

Micro Pulse Jet Assembly

2001 and Previous

Jet: Micro Pulse
JP #2540-310
JWB #K359945

Body: Micro Pulse
JP #2540-311
JWB #K360000

Elbow: Micro Pulse
JP #2000-021
JWB #K399000

Ozone Dispersion Fittings

1 2 3 4 5
Used 4/2/01+ Used Before 3/30/01
Item | Description JP# | JWB #
1 | Fitting: Wall Ozone Jet 6540-731 N/A
2 O-ring: Ozone Jet 6540-682 N/A
3 Nut: Ozone Jet 6540-685 N/A
4 Jetback: Ozone Jet 6540-732 N/A
5 | Body: Ozone Jet w/Nut 2000-210 | C154000




-
(( P A
Plumbi g
umbing )
St
HTA Jet Assembly
2001 and Previous .
Item | Description JP # JWB#
1 Handle: Venturi 2540-235 | 72777945
2 Screw: HTA Jet 6570-055 [ 3967000
3 Ring: Clamping HTA 2000-153 | 7758945
1 4 Gasket: Clamping Ring HTA 2000-152 | 1928000
5 Swivel: HTA Jet 2000-154 | 4881945
6 Body: HTA Jet 2000-151 | 1644945
7 O-ring: HTA Jet 6540-524 N/A
8 Ring: Back Up HTA 2540-332 | 1925000
9 Nut: HTA Jet 2540-331 | 1645000
HTC Jet Assembly
2001 and Previous
Item | Description JP# | JWB #
1 Screw: HTC Jet 2570-084 | 9356000
2 Ring: Clamping HTC 2000-163 | B788945
3 Gasket: Clamping Ring HTC 2000-161 | 1840000
4 Swivel: HTC Jet 2000-164 | B786945
5 Plug: 1/2"Sp 6540-786 | B777000
6 Ring: Back Up HTC 2540-352 | 1836000
7 Nut: Locking HTC 2540-351 | 1835000
8 Body: HTC Jet 2000-162 | A320945
9 Adapter: 1/2" S x Sp 2000-020 | €C279000
10 | O-ring: HTC Jet 6540-520 N/A




Plumbing

BMH Jet Assembly

2001 and Previous

Micro Magna Jet Assembly

Replaced BMH Jet 4/2/01 to 6/15/01

1 2 a d 5
| T |
~_ % o H
III;;:'II 3 III;'?:'I'I AT A \ bﬁ" | -"l—‘ﬁ“
|¢S II | / I|I | ,||I .|I.|.I|,| .| ,l ||) I|5n | | Il
VA / @"L =

Mini Swirl Jet Assembly

Replaced Micro Magna 6/18/01

i B a 1
= -
o = = T
_;-.._ ' “ 'y e =) i .i."".‘ Y
|'=:I' | ™ -|I - r . | 1 .
| k4 | I S i JKY KN [T Fam vy N |I
L= = 4 oty

n

W

Item | Description JP# | JWB #
1 | Screw: BMH Jet 2570-083 | 8397000
2 | O-ring: BMH Jet 2000-105 | 8488000
3 |Retainer: BMH Jet 2000-102 | 8412945
4 Nozzle: BMH Jet 2000-103 | 8413945
5 | O-ring: BMH Jet 2000-104 | 8487945
6 |Body: BMH Jet 2000-101 | 8411945
7 | Nut: BMH Jet 2000-100 | 8415000
8 | Jet: Assembly BMH w/o Nut 2000-110 | 8489945

Item | Description JP #

1 | Jet: Face Directional Micro Magna 6540-072
2 Fitting: Wall Micro Magna 6540-355
3 O-ring: Micro Magna 6540-522
4 Nut: Micro Magna 6540-352
5 Jetback: Micro Magna 6540-354

Item | Description JP #

1 Jet: Face Mini Swirl 2540-365
2 Jetback: Mini Swirl 6540-341
3 O-ring: Mini Swirl 6540-333
4 Washer: Self Level Mini Swirl 6540-332
5 Nut: Mini Swirl 6540-334




Plumbing

2002 Models
{ bt e R e ML T:) Item | Description JP #
— L = NI
I " /
e T iy 1 |Filter: Spa Drain Cover 6540-113
i i 2 Cover: Suction/Drain 2002 6540-553
P 00000000000 3,_\ 3 Fitting: Wall Suction/Drain 2002 6540-567
00 g 100 g 0 g by ey Dy Uyl g 00 0 1 e 6
| || || || || ]_| || || || | — 2 4 O-ring: Suction/Drain 2002 6540-509
I ] ] 5 | Nut: Suction/Drain 2002 6540-552
Jukijanaf [Tl ] |
_:___—__::_—___: 3
{ ] 4
| ]
I I | o
2001 and Previous Models
5
4
3
2 : -:. % ..
i SN A Item | Description JP# | JWB #
\ 1) 1 | Screw:#10-24 x 2'L 2570-066 | 3959000
1 v =
g 2 | Cover: Suction/Gasket 2540-324 | 6651945
L
3 Fitting: Wall Suction Assembly | 2540-325 [ 1958000
4 Ring: Back Up Suction 2540-320 | 2136000
5 Nut: Locking Suction 2540-323 | 1643000




Plumbing

Diverter Valve Assemblies

All 2002 Models

s

L@ ) Item | Description JP #

o _ 1 [Knob: Diverter 2002 6540-728
: 2 Cap: Diverter 2002 6540-729
4 3 O-ring: Diverter Stem 2002 6540-864
4 O-ring: Diverter Cap 2002 6540-865
g, 5 Spacer: Nylon Diverter 2002 6570-248
6 Gate: Diverter 2002 6540-863
'r_ 6A | Gate: Self Cleaning Diverter 2002 6000-104
7 Fitting: Wall Diverter 2002 6541-220
8 8 Nut: Diverter 2002 6540-861
9 Body: Diverter 2002 6540-862

-\.E.-

2001 and Previous Models

1 e
Inzide of Spa Shell -'
3 e i f;' ! Item | Description JP# | JWB #
Oy 1 | Valve: Diverter Body 2540-306 | K410000
L X s ' 2 | Fiting: wall Diverter 2540-307 | K412000
y -Itam 3 imcludes ]
screw and cap 3 | Handle: Raised Valve 2540-308 | K413945
3A | Handle: Raised Valve White 2000-308 | K413902
4 Vi 4 | Valve: 2" 3-way 2540-305 | R399000
| :

G2




Plumbing

Cycle Valve

Used on Pinnacle, Quantum and Triton up to 3/30/01

Item | Description

JP #

JWB #

1 | Valve: Cycle 6 Port

2000-120

K098000

2 2 Plate: Cycle Valve

2000-121

K072000

3 Bracket: Cycle Valve

2000-122

K071000

Air Injector

2001 and Previous (Eliminated in 2002)

T

e Item | Description

JP #

JWB #

—————— 1 Injector: Air High Output

2540-360

K363945

2 Gasket: EP70

2540-410

N/A




Plumbing

Air Controls

All 2002 Models

1
5 Item | Description JP #
1 Control: Air Push Button 6540-914
k|
2 Gasket: Push Button Air Control 6540-913
4 3 O-ring: Push Button Air Control 6540-522
4 Manifold: Push Button Air Control 6540-912
5 Nut: Push Button Air Control 6540-911
3 6 Elbow: Push Button Air Control 6540-910
(]

Single Air Control (Used up to 12/31/01)

Apply silicone sealant
around halas prior to

installaion
E _ -
= 1™
4 — , PR 1, Y
= -
3' :F |ﬂ-\,
St )
. | o
1 il o ... Apply silicone sealant
3 7 L around holes prior to
o installalion
b L
. foe — | Item | Description JP# | JWB #
TR \

| Braak off tab prior—— 1 | Knob: Air Control 2540-203 | 8267945

Lt Lo ' o ioinsallation,
l.i'l"h-"' 2 [ Overlay: Air Control 2530-150 | 8263000
"1 3 Bezel (Panel): Air 1 Position 2540-201 | D851945

W+

4 Screw: Air Control 2570-085 | 9724000
- 5 Control: Air Open 2540-200 | 7510000
6 Spring: Knob Air Control 2570-020 | 2198000
N/S | O-ring: Air Control Valve 2000-250 | 8399000




Plumbing

Air Controls

Dual Air Control (Used up to 12/31/01)

g— =TT
Item | Description JP # JWB #
1 Knob: Air Control 2540-203 | 8267945
2 Overlay: Air Control 2530-150 | 8263000
3 Screw: Air Control 2570-085 | 9724000
4 Bezel (Panel): Air 2 Position 2540-202 | 8241945
5 Control: Air Open 2540-200 | 7510000
6 Spring: Knob Air Control 2570-020 | 2198000
Triple Air Control (Used up to 12/31/01)
Hraak off these tabs prior
1 insshafl abicn
AN,
ey
- !
'f;"'-."'-.','-'cl... i N
P S -
Pk = e
W\ \ NS
B .
Item | Description JP # JWB #
"= | 1 |Knob: Air Control 2540-203 | 8267945
2 Overlay: Air Control 2530-150 | 8263000
: 3 | screw: Air Control 2570-085 | 9724000
1
4 Bezel (Panel): Air 3 Position 2000-220 | 9224945
5 Control: Air Open 2540-200 | 7510000
6 Spring: Knob Air Control 2570-020 | 2198000

G5




Plumbing

Waterfall Assemblies

2002 Models

Used on 2001 and previous models

Cleon Twlieg Berianss with sizohol
il bl g, oo . 7 el
Forrure kass pro appdy An shisr

i '\-. s
1 [ i a
HOTT: Fiow Contrd s k -

shoeve: N prmiion ehich will
miiow oll venber Sow

'\.‘-’
]
A S ol CRTAE 13 o I
g gl g s ol g b )
iy Al Do of olox s r
ik i mvaknrd } O e wilh N mpe

Eoonen

Cover: Waterfall Stainless Steel
JP #6540-920

Fillspout: Waterfall Clear
JP #6540-921

Adapter: 3/4” S x FPT
JP #2540-004
JWB #6933000

Adapter: 3/4” Sp x Barb
JP #6540-064

Item | Description JP# | JWB #
1 | Cover: Water Rainbow 2540-220 | 7537945
2 Pad: Adhesive Cap (Waterfall) 2720-100 | 5409000
3 Fillspout: Water Rainbow w/Handle 2540-221 | 5999000
4 Bolt: Water Rainbow 2570-064 | 3945832
5 Nut: Locking Water Rainbow 2570-065 | 4034832
6 | Washer: 1/4" 6570-036 | 3983832
7 Handle: Water Rainbow Repair 2000-255 | 8676000

Aippp erad eralnni [ipe kor P pbweic anngi




Plumbing

Air Manifolds

Manifold: Air 8 Barb 3/8” x 1” Slip
JP #2540--090
JWB #H199000

Manifold: Air 4 Barb 3/8” x 1” Slip
JP #6540-077
JWB #H200000

Manifold: Air 2 Barb 3/8” x 1” Slip
JP #6540-130

Manifold: Air 10 Barb 3/8” x 1.5” Slip
JP #6540-781




Plumbing

Barbed Fittings

Barb: 3/8” 90 x 1/2”S or 3/4”Sp
JP #2000-026
JWB #H207000

Barb: Ell 3/4” x 3/4’S or 1”Sp
JP #2000-050
JWB #P600000

Barb: Tee 3/4” x 3/4”S or 1"Sp
JP #2000-051
JWB #P601000

Elbow: 3/8” Barb x 1/2” Sp
JP #2540-025
JWB #H210000

Adapter: Sp x Insert 1" x 1”
JP #2540-030
JWB #R397000

Elbow: Sp x Barb 1/2” x 3/4”
JP #6540-085
JWB #H205000

Barb: 3/4” x 3/4”Sp
JP #6540-262
JWB #H203000




1
. ———
Plumbing —
-
—— Description JP# | JWB #
—
— Cap: 1/2" 2540-036 | F827000
Cap: 3/4" 2540-039 | F382000
— P
Cap: w/Gasket Drain Valve 6540-039 N/A
1
I — Cap: 1" 6540-055 | H214000
Cap: 2" 6540-184 N/A
Description JP# | JWB #
7
s Clamp: 35mm 2540-005 | R326000
‘\ Clamp: 27mm 6570-033 | J974000
Clamp: 3/4" Stainless 6570-099 | 9666000
Clamp: 3" Stainless 6570-489 | 0438000
Clamp: 3/8" 6570-491 | J975000
N Description JP # JWB #
@ Coupling: 1"Sx S 6540-010 | K934000
v Coupling: 1/2" S x S 6540-015 | 0647000
Coupling: 3/4"Sx S 6540-016 | F356000
Coupling: No Hub 1 1/2" i
NS (Rubber Union) 6540-110 | 2448000
Coupling: 1 1/2"Sx S 6540-150 | 0838000
Coupling: 2" Sx S 6540-210 N/A
Coupling: No Hub 2" i
(Rubber Union) 6540-250 | 2634000




Plumbing

Elbows

Description JP# | JWB #
Elbow: Compression 90 1/4" 2000-023 | 3044000
Elbow: Reducer 1" S x 3/4" Sp 2540-035 | 8537000
Elbow: 90 3/4" S x FPT 2540-036 | 6380000
Elbow: Street 1/2" Street 6540-017 | 7164000
Elbow: 90 1" S x S 6540-020 | 0507000
Elbow: 45 1"Sx S 6540-023 | 0670000
Elbow: 90 1/2" S x S 6540-029 | 0436000
Elbow: Barb x S 3/4" 90 6540-042 | 7298000
Elbow: 3/4"90 S x S 6540-046 | D221000
Elbow: Insert x S 3/4" x 1/2" 90 6540-061 N/A
Elbow: 90 1 1/2" Street Sp x S 6540-070 | 0955000
Elbow: 901 1/2"Sx S 6540-090 [ 0239000
Elbow: 451 1/2"Sx S 6540-160 | 0157000
Elbow: Street 2" 90 6540-190 | 1592000
Elbow: Street 2" 45 Sp x S 6540-194 N/A
Elbow: 452" S x S 6540-265 | 0522000
Elbow: 90 2" S x S 6540-271 | 0426000
HOSG and PlDlng Description JP# | JWB #
Hose: Clear Vinyl 1" x 1"L 2540-740 N/A
Pipe: Rigid 1 1/2" x 1'L 6540-380 N/A
Pipe: Rigid 2" x 1'L 6540-390 N/A
Pipe: Flex 1/2" x 1'L 6540-395 N/A
Pipe: Flex 3/4" x 1'L 6540-397 N/A
Pipe: Flex 1" x 1'L 6540-400 N/A
Pipe: Flex 1 1/2" x 1'L 6540-410 N/A
Pipe: Flex 2" x 1'L 6540-420 N/A
Hose: Clear PVC 1/4" x 1'L 6540-741 | R772000
Hose: Clear Vinyl 9/16" x 1'L 6540-747 N/A
Hose: 3/4" Braided x 1'L 6540-750 | S218000




Plumbing

Plugs

S

Reducers

N
\\
I

Strainer Parts

Description JP# | JWB #
Plug: 1/8 NPT 2540-010 | 0538000
Plug: 3/4" Barb 2540-045 | H202000
Plug: 3/4" Sp 6540-033 | R905000
Plug: 1" Sp 6540-060 N/A
Plug: 1/4" Sp 6540-101 N/A
Plug: 2" Sp 6540-270 N/A
Plug: 3/4" Rubber 6560-395 N/A
Description JP# | JWB #
Reducer: Sp x FIPT 1/2" x 1/8" 2000-027 N/A
Reducer: 2" x 1" Sp x S 2540-020 | 0826000
Reducer: 3/4" x 1/2" Spx S 2540-040 | F380000
Reducer: 1" x 1/2" Spx S 6540-062 | 0825000
Reducer: 1 1/2"x 1" Spx S 6540-170 [ 0508000
Reducer: 2"x 1 1/2" Spx S 6540-230 | 0473000
Reducer: 2" x 1/2" Spx S 6540-241 N/A
Reducer: 1 1/2" x 3/4 Spx S 6540-261 [ 7355000
Reducer: 2" x 3/4" Sp x S 6540-279 | 7299000
Reducer: 1" x 3/4" Sp x S 6540-296 | J996000

Strainer Assembly
JP #2000-015
JWB #K596000
Used on Pinnacle and Quantum




Plumbing

Strainer Parts

Strainer Assembly - Triton
JP #2000-031
JWB #R765000

Strainer: Disc for Pinnacle, Quantum
and Triton

JP #2000-032

JWB #R 770000

Strainer Assembly

JP #2000-033

JWB #R828000

Used on Laser, Quantum and Santina

Strainer: Cone for Laser, Quantum and
Santina

JP #2540-230

JWB #S5046000




Plumbing

Description JP# | JWB #
Tee:11/2"x11/2"x1"SxSxS 2540-110 | 7731000
Tee:11/2"x11/2"x2"SxSxS 2000-022 | 2949000
Tee:11/2"x11/2"x3/4"SxSxS | 6540-088 | D189000
Tee:11/2"SxSxS 6540-080 | 0167000
Tee:1"x 1"x 3/4"SxS XS 2540-120 | 8536000
Tee:1"SxSXxS 6540-050 | 0827000
Tee: 1/2"SxS XS 6540-006 | 0455000
Tee:2"SXxSXS 6540-200 | 0828000
Tee:2"x2"x11/2"SxSxS 6540-132 | 2488000
Tee:2"x2"x1"SxSxS 2540-130 | 2901000
Tee: 2" x2"x3/4"SxS xS 6540-087 N/A

Tee:3/4"SxSxS 6540-096 | D360000
Tee: Barb x Barb x Barb 3/4" 6540-093 N/A

Tee: Compression .25" 2000-024 | 3053000

Valve: Check 1/2” 3lb Spring
JP #2000-030
JWB #4330000

Valve: Check 2” 1/4lb Spring
JP #2540-301
JWB #6913000




Plumbing

Valves

.0

-

o

N’
O
%

Valve: 1-1/2” Check
JP #2540-302

JWB #K176000
Description JP# | JWB #
Fitting: Spa Drain (Older Spas) | 2000-035 | H999000
Nut: Drain Valve (2540-303) 2540-250 | R748000
Valve: Spa Drain 2540-303 | R745000

Valve: 2” Swing Check S x S
JP #6540-176
JWB #5901000

Valve: Slice 2"S x S
JP #6540-622
JWB #H833000




Plumbing

Water Manifolds

Manifold: Water 4 Port Side 1”
JP #2540-050
JWB #R395000

Manifold: Water 4 Port 3/4” x 1-1/2”
JP #2540-051
JWB #H198000

Manifold: Water 2 Port Side 3/4”
JP #6540-127

Manifold: Water 4 Port 3/4” Barb
JP #6540-314
JWB #R393000




Plumbing

Water Manifolds

Manifold: Water 4 Port Barb Blind End
JP #6540-315

Manifold: Water 2 Port Barb Blind End
JP #6540-316

Manifold: Water 6 Port 3/4” Barb
JP #6540-788
JWB #R396000

Replacement Foam

"l!lt _:d' i, a -':'::!‘-.._
s ~ 1 Foam: Kit 12 Board Feet
JP #6472-950

2 Foam: Kit 22 Board Feet
JP #6472-952

3 Foam: Kit 200 Board Feet
JP #6472-954




Plumbing

Miscellaneous Plumbing

Description JP# | JWB #
Hose Adapter: 90 Air Line 2000-052 | 1464000
Nut: 2-Part Black 2000-107 | F804000
Retainer: E-Ring .25 Diameter 2000-109 | 7082000
Air Control Knob:Sub Assembly Chrome 2000-111 | 5132827
Knob: Air Control(Silver) 2000-114 | 8611945
Air Control: Knob Brown 2000-119 | 8611908
Panel: Air Control (Silver) 2000-127 | 9108945
Plenum/Fitting: Assembly 2000-140 | K601000
Ring: Graphic Accessory 2000-156 | C239000
Coreion Trage, vertors, Ragzs) | 2000-157 | C238000
Ring: Graphic Heater 2000-158 | B934000
Ring: Graphic System 2000-159 | B933000
s(ierg;ﬁ:?phic Accessory (Aero Plus, Palio, 2000-160 | B932000
O-ring: Air Control Valve 2000-250 | 8399000
Jet: Grill/Bumper (Vertassage) 2000-646 | S144945
Jet: Flow Path Assembly (Vertassage) 2000-647 | S145945
Jet: Canister (Vertassage) 2000-648 | S146945
Jet: Gasket (Vertassage) 2000-649 | S147000
Jet: Backing Plate (Vertassage) 2000-650 | S148000
Jet: Body (Vertassage) 2000-651 | S149000
Jet: Therapy Option (Magnassage) 2000-652 | S151945
Jet: Wall Fitting (Magnassage) 2000-653 | S152000
Jet: Gasket (Magnassage) 2000-654 | S153000
Jet: Nozzle (Magnassage) 2000-655 | S154000
Jet: Manifold Body (Air up, Magnassage) 2000-656 | S155000
Jet: Flex Nozzle (Flex Jet) 2000-657 | S157945
Jet: Gasket (Flex Jet) 2000-658 | S158000
Jet: Fitting (Flex Jet) 2000-659 | S159945
Jet: Body (Flex Jet) 2000-660 | S160000
Jet: Barb 3/4" Fitting (Flex Jet) 2000-661 | S161000

Description JP# | JWB #
Jet: Manifold Body (Air Magnassage) 2000-667 | S230000
Suction Fitting Repair Kit 2000-685 | TO75000
Adapter: .75" S x FPT (2002 Waterfall) 2540-004 | 6933000
Restrictor: Flow 1" I.D. 2540-060 | 5933000
Restrictor: Flow .31" I.D. x .81" O.D. 2540-061 | F830000
Manifold: Air 8 Barb 3/4" x 1 1/2" Slip 2540-091 | H197000
U-Bend:11/2"Sx S 2540-100 | K449000
O-ring: Inner 2540-309 N/A
Tailpiece: Plenum 2540-315 N/A
Ring: Suction Strainer 2540-321 N/A
Strainer: Suction 2540-322 | 1902000
Body: w/Nut Silver 2540-335 | F402000
Drain Fitting 2540-390 | 3058000
Ring: Push-on .097 Diameter 2570-010 | 6666000
Plate: Plenum 2570-105 N/A
Adapter: F x S 1/2" 6540-004 N/A
Reducer: 3/4" x 1/2" S x Sp 6540-014 | 3344000
Adapter: 1/2" x 3/8" Sp x Barb 6540-024 N/A
Adapter: Sp x Barb 3/4" x 3/8" 6540-063 N/A
Adapter: Sp x Barb 3/4" x 3/4" 6540-064 N/A
Adapter: Sp x Barb 1" x 3/4" 6540-065 N/A
Cross: Slip 1.5" 6540-187 N/A
Tailpiece: 1 1/2" Pump Union 6540-196 | P978000
O-ring: EPDM 6540-228 N/A
Cross: Slip 2" 6540-255 N/A
Fitting: Wall Heater Return 6540-291 N/A
Manifold: Water 2 Port 3/4" Barb 6540-312 N/A
O-ring: Silicone 2.85 6540-511 N/A
Adapter: 3/4" x 3/4" S x Barb 6540-827 N/A
Valve: Check 1" S x S 1/2Ib. 6540-828 N/A
Connector: Liquid Tight 1/4" 6560-406 N/A
Comeco AW TN L2/ =0 0410
Connector: Strain Relief 9/16" 6560-415 N/A




Pumps

2002 Pump Matrix

Domestic
Volts/Hz 240V 60Hz 120V 60Hz
Motor 2.5HP 2.5HP 2.0HP 1.5HP
2 Speed 1 Speed 1 Speed 2 Speed
Complete
Pump 6500-253 6500-254 6500-261 6500-263 6500-307 6500-269 6500-258
Rotation
12:00 O'clock | 3:00 O'clock 1:30 O'clock 9:00 O'clock | 12:00 O'clock 3:00 O'clock 3:00 O'clock
J-320 #1 J-360 #1 J-330 #1 J-340 #2 J-360 #2 J-380 #3 J-310 #1
J-340 #1 J-350 #2 J-370 #2
J-350 #1 J-380 #2
J-370 #1
J-380 #1
'\g?\tf;r 6500-270 6500-270 6500-274 6500-271 6500-271 6500-273 6500-277
Export (50Hz)
\olts/Hz 230V 50Hz
Motor 2.0HP 2.0HP
oto 2 Speed 1 Speed
C‘I’D’Zﬂz te | 6500-299 6500-308 6500-124 6500-239 6500-294
Rotation
3:00 O'clock 1:30 O'clock 9:00 O'clock 3:00 O'clock
51223 ﬁ J-380 #1 J-380 #2 J-350 #2 J-380 #1
3350 #1 J-370 #2 J-340 #2
J-340 #1 J-360 #2
J-330 #1
J-320 #1
Motor
Only 6500-278




Pumps

2002 Pump Assembly

WA= 8 "l
E @"F ® "-HE.-"I
RO (
g <, I
b, e ""'_.‘.'."‘"' ;.-'J
~{ 3
N
Item | Description JP # Item | Description JP #

1 | Nut: Split Replacement 2" 6000-031 10A | Seal: Assembly (USA/Canada) 1.5hp 6500-805
2 Union: Assembly 2" (Straight) 6500-232 10B | Seal: Assembly (USA/Canada) 2.5 hp 6500-805
3 Union: Assembly 2" (45°) 6500-037 10C | Seal: Assembly (Export/50Hz) 2.0hp 6500-805
4 Screw: Self Tapping 6570-070 10D | Seal: Assembly (USA/Canada) 2.0hp 6500-281
5 Plug: Drain .25" NPSM 6500-255 11A | Housing: Rear Bracket (USA/Canada) 2.5hp 6500-285
6 | O-ring: Drain Plug .487" I.D. 6500-256 11B | Housing: Rear Bracket (Export/50Hz) 2.0hp 6500-285
7A | Housing: Front (USA/Canada) 2.5hp 6500-288 11C | Housing: Rear Bracket (USA/Canada) 2.0hp 6500-286
7B [ Housing: Front (Export/50Hz) 2.0hp 6500-288 11D | Housing: Rear Bracket (USA/Canada) 1.5hp 6500-286
7C [ Housing: Front (USA/Canada) 2.0hp 6500-287 12 | Motor: Replacement See Matrix
7D | Housing: Front (USA/Canada) 1.5hp 6500-287 13 | Insulator: 3/4" 6570-023
8 O-ring: Front Housing 6500-290 14 | Washer: Split Lock 5/16" 6570-127
9A | Impeller: (USA/Canada) 2.5hp 6500-295 15 | Nut: Hex 5/16 6570-126
9B [Impeller: (Export/50Hz) 2.0hp 6500-298
9C |Impeller: (USA/Canada) 2.0hp 6500-296
9D |Impeller: (USA/Canada) 1.5hp 6500-297




Pumps

2001 and Previous Pump Matrix

Model Name
Laser
Pinnacle
Quantum
Santina
Triton
Triton w/o Stereo
Aero
Alexa
Laser Select
Palio
Santina Select
Solaris Select
Aero Plus
Aero Plus
Alexa
Laser Plus
Laser Plus
Laser Select
Laser Select
Lexus Plus
Lexus
Lexus L.C.
Palio Select
Pinnacle Plus
Pinnacle Plus
Quantum Plus
Quantum Plus
Quantum Plus
Santina Plus
Santina Plus
Santina Select
Santina
Solaris Plus
Tirage Plus
Vectra
Vectra Il

This is a Retro Fit Motor Kit. If the spa has already had the Tiny Mite pump replaced,
and only a replaement Aqua-Flo is needed, the part number is 2500-259.

Model # Pump 1 Pump 2 Circ Pump
R270 2500-250 2500-201 2500-260
R300 2500-201 2500-201 2500-260
R280 2500-201 2500-201 2500-260
R290 2500-250 2500-201 2500-260
R310 2500-205 2500-205 2500-260
S125 2500-205 2500-205 2500-260
M450  2500-250 2500-250 N/A
K010 2500-255 N/A N/A
R275  2500-250 2500-251 N/A
R400 2500-255 N/A N/A
R295  2500-250 2500-251 N/A
J140 2500-250 2500-250 N/A
C460 2500-255 N/A N/A
E790 2500-255 N/A N/A
D600 2500-255 N/A N/A
N800 2500-250 2500-251 N/A
H880 2500-250 2500-251 N/A
N825  2500-250 2500-251 N/A
H890 2500-250 2500-251 N/A
F290 2500-250 2500-250 N/A
F291 2500-250 2500-250 N/A
F292 2500-250 2500-250 N/A
K770 2500-255 N/A N/A
K100 2500-201 2500-201 2600-110*
P700 2500-201 2500-201 2600-110*
K780 2500-201 2500-201 2600-110*
P725 2500-201 2500-201 2600-110*
F160 2500-250 2500-251 N/A
H860 2500-250 2500-201 N/A
N750 2500-250 2500-201 N/A
H870 2500-250 2500-251 N/A
F300 2500-250 2500-250 N/A
E800 2500-250 2500-250 N/A
F280 2500-250 2500-251 N/A
N925  2500-255 N/A N/A
E400 2500-255 N/A N/A




Pumps

Echo Matrix
Model Name Model # Pump 1 Pump 2

Z112 (Digital) S710 2500-255 N/A
Z112 (Analog) S710 2500-255 N/A
Z135 S260 2500-255 N/A

2235 S270 2500-250 2500-250

2240 S280 2500-250 2500-250

2255 R560  2500-250 2500-251
Z110 F511 2500-255 N/A
M310/Z110 (Analog) H490  2500-255 N/A
M310/Z110 (Digital) H490  2500-255 N/A
2120 E920 2500-255 N/A
M320/Z2120 H500  2500-255 N/A

Z130 F296 2500-250 2500-250

2140 H850  2500-250 2500-250

M340/2140 (Analog) H850  2500-250 2500-250

M340/2140 (Digital) H850  2500-250 2500-250
M345/2145 (Analog) H240  2500-255 N/A
M345/2145 (Digital) H240  2500-255 N/A

M350/Z2150 (Analog) H250  2500-250 2500-250

M350/2150 (Digital) H250  2500-250 2500-250
M300/Z2100 J200 2500-255 N/A
M315/Z7115 H230  2500-255 N/A
M301/7101 R335  2500-255 N/A




Pumps

240V J-Pump/Motor Assembly

11 13 14

S— ]
= e Ty
, 12 | =0 _

15

2
Item | Description JP # JWB #
1 Pump: 240V J Pump (No Power Cable) 2500-250 | F569000
2 Union: Repair Kit 2000-170 | 9250000
3 O-ring: Union 2540-294 | 9231000
4 Cable: Assembly 42"L Snap-in 2560-035 | R730000
5 Bracket: Motor 1" High 2570-030 | 4477000
6 Insulator: 1/2" 2570-090 | 3689000
7 | Washer: 3/8" 6570-509 | 3982832
8 Nut: Locking 1/4-20 2570-065 | 4034832
9 Motor: 240V 60Hz (J Pump) 2500-200 | C175000
10 | Bracket: J Pump (Rear Housing) 2570-200 | F156000

11 | O-ring: Pump Housing (J Pump, K Pump) | 2500-230 [ 9246000

12 | Seal: Mechanical Shaft 6500-281 | 9245000
13 [Impeller: J Pump 2500-210 | 9221000
14 | Seal: Eye J Pump 2500-240 | 9243000
15 | Volute: J Pump 2500-220 | F157000
16 | Screw: Housing J Pump 2570-077 | F158000

G2




Pumps

240V Pump/Motor Assembly

Item | Description JP# | JWB #
1 [Pump: 240V Piranha (No Power Cable) 2500-201 | K448000
2 Cable: Assembly 90"L Snap-in (Pinnacle) 2560-037 | F123000
2 Cable: Assembly 42"L Snap-in (Laser, Santina) 2560-035 | R730000
3 Tailpiece: Piranha Pump Union 2000-298 | K114000
4 Nut: Piranha Pump Union 2540-299 | K115000
5 O-ring: Piranha Pump Union 2540-296 | K116000
6 Union: 2" 45° w/Nut 6500-037 | R398000
7 O-ring: Piranha Pump Union 2000-296 | R392000
8 Bracket: Motor 1" High 2570-030 | 4477000
9 |Insulator: 1/2" 2570-090 | 3689000
10 | Washer: 3/8" 6570-509 | 3982832
11 [ Nut: Locking 1/4-20 2570-065 | 4034832

EED




Pumps

240V Pump/Motor Assembly

1A

15 Item | Description JP# | JWB #
6 1 | Pump: 240V Piranha (No Power Cable) | 2500-205 | R388000
1A | Cable: Assembly 90"L Snap In (Triton) 2560-037 | F123000

2 | Nut: 2" Union 2540-297 | R766000

3 O-ring: 2" Union 2540-293 | R768000

4 Strainer Assembly: Triton 2000-031 | R765000

5 Strainer: Disc 2000-032 | R770000

6 O-ring: Piranha Pump Union 2540-296 | K116000

7 Bracket: Motor 1" High 2570-030 | 4477000

8 |Insulator: 1/2" 2570-090 | 3689000

9 Washer: 3/8" 6570-509 | 3982832

10 | Nut: Locking 1/4-20 2570-065 | 4034832

11 [ Union: 2" 45° w/Nut 6500-037 | R398000

12 | O-ring: Piranha Pump Union 2000-296 | R392000

13 | Nut: Piranha Pump Union 2540-299 | R391000

14 [ Union: 2" 45° Tailpiece 6500-037 | R390000

15 | Nut: Piranha Pump Union 2540-299 | K115000




Pumps >

240V K Pump/Motor Assembly

9 10 1 13 U

= =veint "

Item | Description JP # JWB #

1 | Pump: 240V K Pump (No Power Cable) 2500-251 | C182000

2 Union: Repair Kit 2000-170 | 9250000
3 O-ring: Union 2540-294 | 9231000
4 Cable: Assembly 76"L Snap-in (All) 2560-036 | F121000
5 Bracket: Motor 1" High 2570-030 | 4477000
6 [Insulator: 1/2" 2570-090 | 3689000
7 Washer: 3/8" 6570-509 | 3982832
8 Nut: Locking 1/4-20 2570-065 | 4034832
9 Motor: 240V 60Hz (K Pump) 2500-203 | C185000
10 |Bracket: J Pump Rear Housing 2570-201 | 9247000

11 | O-ring: Pump Housing (J Pump, K Pump) [ 2500-230 | 9246000

12 | Seal: Mechanical Shaft 6500-281 | 9245000
13 |Impeller: K Pump 2500-212 | B913000
14 | Seal: Eye J Pump 2500-240 | 9243000
15 | Volute: K Pump 2500-221 | F189000
16 | Bolt: Housing K Pump 2570-068 | 7939000

5>




Pumps

120V J Pump/Motor Assembly

11

13

14

a a:>1e

2

Description JP # JWB #
1 | Pump: 120V J Pump (No Power Cable) 2500-255 | F570000
2 Union: Repair Kit 2000-170 | 9250000
3 O-ring: Union 2540-294 | 9231000
4 Cable: 2 Speed 42"L Snap-in 2560-038 | F036000
5 Bracket: Motor 1" High 2570-030 | 4477000
6 Insulator: 1/2" 2570-090 | 3689000
7 Washer: 3/8" 6570-509 | 3982832
8 Nut: Locking 1/4-20 2570-065 | 4034832
9 Motor: 120V 60Hz (J Pump) 2500-204 | C180000
10 |Bracket: J Pump Rear Housing 2570-200 | F156000
11 | O-ring: Pump Housing (J Pump, K Pump) [ 2500-230 | 9246000
12 | Seal: Mechanical Shaft 6500-281 [ 9245000
13 |Impeller: 120V J Pump 2500-211 | C145000
14 | Seal: Eye J Pump 2500-240 | 9243000
15 | Volute: J Pump 2500-220 | F157000
16 | Screw: Housing J Pump 2570-077 | F158000




Pumps

Circulation Pumps (All)

To Heater

3/4" Braided Hose
X 2.50"L.
S218000 6540-750

3/4” Braided Hose
x 11.00"L (Pinnacle)

Item | Description JP# | JWB #
1 | Pump: Circulation 240V 60Hz w/Cord (2002) 6500-035 N/A
1 Pump: Circulation 120V 60Hz w/Cord (2002) 6500-038 N/A
1 Pump: Circulation 230V 50Hz Export w/Cord (2002) | 6500-023 N/A
1 Pump: Circulation 240V 60Hz w/Cord (2000-2001) 2500-260 | R325000
2 Clamp: 3/4" Stainless Steel 6570-099 | 9666000
N/S | Retro Fit Motor Kit (K100, P700, K780, P725) 2600-110 | R018000
N/S i::)mp Circulation Replacement (AquaFlo for Retro 2500-259 | P974000

G&GD




Sanitizers

2002 Models

Ozone: 2002 Jacuzzi 240V
JP #6472-685*

Ozone: 2002 Jacuzzi 240V Export (50Hz)
JP #6472-685E*

Injector: Kit Ozone 2002
JP #6472-486

Ozone Mixing Chamber
JP #6540-727

*These ozone kits come with all parts needed for installation except the Mazzei injector,

which must be ordered separately.




\
Sanitizers
2001 and Previous
Used on all 2001 models except Triton.
fi
Ozone: CD-120V (Can also be used on
D 2002 J310)
JP #2472-650*

Used on Triton. Chip: CD Ozone (120V & 240V)
% JP #2000-125

Ozone: CD-240V (Can also be used on
© D [® all 2002 models except J310)
=] JP #2472-651*

Kit: Jacuzzi Ozone Install (Includes
Hose Clamps)
JP #2472-652

Injector: Ozone (2001 & Previous)
JP #6540-202
JWB #F353000

*You must order the Mazzei Kit, 2472-652, for initial installation.




Sensors

Temperature Sensors

Sensor: Protech LCD Temp 2002
JP #6600-105
Box End Connectors

Sensor: Protech LED Temp 2002
JP #6600-070
Curled Finger Connectors

Description JP# | JWB #
Sleeye: Temp Sensor (3/31/01 and 2000-200 | 5659000
Previous)

Sensor: Temp Repair (96"L 2000-637 | S092000
Sensor: Temp Repair (Hi-Limit) 24"L | 2000-638 | S093000
Grommet: Sealing Temp Sensor

(3/31/01 and Previous) 2540-400 | 5660000
Sensor: Temperature 2600-022 | F807000

Sensor: Temp and Hi-Linit w/Plug 2600-023 | F805000




Sensors

Hi-Limit Sensors

Sensor: Protech LCD Hi-Limit 2002
JP #6600-110
Box End Connectors

Sensor: Protech LED Hi-Limit 2002
JP #6600-140
Curled Finger Connectors

7

‘ Sensor: Hi-Limit Disc

’ JP #6000-093
Ny

NS,

Description JP # JWB #

Repair Safety Switch: Hi-Limit Control | 2000-069 [ M490000

Thermostat: Hi-Limit Control 2000-629 | P518000

Sensor: Hi Limit 2600-021 | F806000




Sensors

Flow / Pressure Switches

JP #6560-860
Box End Connectors

(Also 2002 LED)

JP #2560-040

JWB# R762000

Curled Finger Connectors

—Switch: Flow Assembly 2002 LCD

—Switch: Flow Vertical Heater 2000-2001

L] —
F?\ Description JP# | JWB #
' ‘ J ' Switch: Pressure 1 PSI (1997-1999) | 2000-064 | G323000
Switch: Pressure 2000-065 | F800000
Switch: Flow Assy. w/Snap in Plug 2000-067 | B749000
O Switch: Flow Assy. 2" (Pigtail) 2000-128 | B754000
O
- Switch: Pressure 20 Amp 2000-627 | P513000
Switch: Pressure 2 PSI 2000-636 | R961000
Connector: Sensor Mount
JP #2000-076
JWB# J827000
Used on K100 Pinnacle
Description JP# | JWB #
Repair Kit: Adjustable Thermostat 2000-084 | M065000
Thermostat: Adjustable 2000-631 | P520000
Harness: Freeze Protection 2560-010 | K599000




Skimmers

2002 Skim Shields

Description JP #

Skim Shield: Silver 9802-111
Skim Shield: Platinum 9802-112
Skim Shield: Topaz 9802-124
Skim Shield: Jade 9802-127
Skim Shield: Sand 9802-128
Skim Shield: Sapphire 9802-132
Skim Shield: Emerald 9802-134
Skim Shield: Sahara 9802-135
Skim Shield: Onyx 9802-137
Skim Shield: Bluegrass 9802-139
Skim Shield: Marine 9802-140
Skim Shield: Azure 9802-142

Hook: Shield Attachment
(Attached to Skim Shield)
JP #6570-251

When replacing the hook or catch, use a two-part epoxy.

Catch: Shield Attachment
(Attached to Spa Shell)
JP #6570-250




Skimmers

2001 and Previous Skimmer

° ° 3/30/01 and previous

Skimmer Interior

7 o 4/2/01+
NG
A
“
4
0
7
(2
Item | Description JP# | JWB #
1 [Frame: Skimmer Front Load 2000-045 | 6639945
2 [Ring: Push-on 2570-010 | 6666000
3 | Weir Float: Front Load 2540-374 | 6665000
4 Basket: Skimmer Front Load 2540-375 | 6636000
5 | Body: Skimmer Front Load 2540-385 | 9912000
6 |[Seal: Valve 1" 2000-201 | 6171000
6A | Drain Fitting: Alexa 2540-390 | 3058000
7 Sleeve: Temp Sensor (3/30/01 and Previous) 2000-200 | 5659000
7A | Connector: Liquid Tight 1/2" (After 4/2/01) 6560-410 N/A
8 Grommet: Sealing Sensor (3/30/01 and Previous) | 2540-400 | 5660000
9 Plate: Backing Skimmer 2000-040 | G894000




Topsides c::-_':*':

2002 Topside Control Panels

|

fﬁ@

& ©

b

&

Panel: LCD 2002
JP #2600-303

Panel: LCD 2002 Export (50Hz)
JP #2600-305

Panel: LCD 2002 Remote (Domestic/Export)
JP #2600-304

Panel: LED 2002 One Pump (Domestic/Export)
JP #2600-301

Panel: LED 2002 Two Pump (Domestic/Export)
JP #2600-302




Topsides

2001 and Previous Topside Control Panels

Panel: Platinum Control

JP #2500-150

JWB# K123000

(Replaced JWB #F103000)

rﬁ%\
,(‘J\:\\a\ A\ Light: Panel Digital Deluxe (Platinum)

| JP #6000-070 (x2 per panel)

JWB# F414000
Select .
SERIES Panel: Select Control
JP #2500-151
JWB# H714000

Panel: Alexa Control

JP #2500-152

JWB# H193000

(And Echo Spas w/Analog Controls)




Topsides

2001 and Previous Platinum Remote Control

Remote: Hand Held
JP #2500-160
JWB# P208000

1 Nut: I.R. Sensor
JP #2000-070
JWB# P576000

2 Sensor: I.R. Remote (Sensor Only)
JP #2000-071
JWB# P710000

3 Gasket: |.R. Sensor
JP #2000-072
JWB# P742000

4 Connector: 2-to-1 O.R. Sensor
JP #2000-075
JWB# P577000

Sensor: I.R. Remote (Includes 1 to 4)
JP #2560-160
JWB# P207000




- -
Topsides oo

Older Premium and Echo Topsides

Description JP# | JWB #
Bellows: Air Actuator 2000-028 | C377000

4 - Function Air Switch 2000-068 | 5260000

Shaft: Flex 44"L 2000-077 | 8679000
Control Shaft Repair Assembly 2000-108 | 7757000

Air Cap: Extended Shatft 2000-112 | 0846000
Adapter: Control Cable 2000-113 | 7109000
Repair: Push Button Assembly 2000-129 | 7760000

Cup: Air Actuator 2000-230 | A187000
Guide: Air Actuator 2000-231 | C842000
Control Shaft: Flex 22"L 2000-430 | 7114000
Panel: 6 Button Balboa (Replaces F104/F105) 2500-153 N/A

Panel: 2 Button w/Temp Display Echo w/Digital Control 2500-154 | R604000
Panel: Standard w/o Blower (Unavailable, Use 2500-153) 2500-155 | F105000
Panel: Standard w/Blower (Unavailable, Use 2500-153) 2500-156 | F104000

Plug: 3/4" Pry-Out (Remote Control - 2001) 2560-070 N/A




=
il _]]L

Corner

Front w/Stereo

Model 1 2 3 4 5 6
J310 8103-153 8103-150 | 8103-152 | 8103-151
J320 8103-133 8103-130 | 8103-131 | 8103-132
J330 8103-250 8103-251 | 8103-251 | 8103-401
J340 8103-300 8103-261 | 8103-301 | 8103-400

J340 w/Stereo 8103-306 | 8103-305 | 8103-261 | 8103-301 | 8103-400
J350 8103-250 8103-251 | 8103-251 | 8103-401
J350 w/Stereo 8103-256 | 8103-255 | 8103-251 | 8103-251 | 8103-301
J360 8103-300 8103-261 | 8103-301 | 8103-400
J360 w/Stereo 8103-306 | 8103-305 | 8103-261 | 8103-301 | 8103-400
J370 8103-300 8103-301 | 8103-301 | 8103-400
J370 w/Stereo 8103-306 | 8103-305 | 8103-301 | 8103-301 | 8103-400
J380 8103-140 8103-142 | 8103-142 | 8103-400
J380 w/Stereo 8103-306 | 8103-307 | 8103-142 | 8103-142 | 8103-400

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the
correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.

For Synthetic colors, please see the following page.




Wood MEMW“

2002 Synthetic Wood

Froant vl Stereo

Synthetic ode 1 | 2 | s | 4] 5 | e

- J310 8103-736R 8103-730R | 8103-732R | 8103-734R
SI er r a J320 8103-716R 8103-710R | 8103-712R | 8103-714R
J330 8103-688R 8103-684R | 8103-684R | 8103-680R

J340 8103-609R 8103-607R | 8103-603R | 8103-605R

SCI’eW,' Synthetic Sierra J340 wi/Stereo 8103-601R | 8103-611R | 8103-607R | 8103-603R | 8103-605R
JP #6570-068 J350 8103-688R 8103-684R | 8103-684R | 8103-680R
J350 wiStereo 8103-682R | 8103-686R | 8103-684R | 8103-684R | 8103-680R

J360 8103-609R 8103-607R | 8103-603R | 8103-605R

J360 wiStereo 8103-601R | 8103-611R | 8103-607R | 8103-603R | 8103-605R

J370 8103-609R 8103-603R | 8103-603R | 8103-605R

J370 wiStereo 8103-601R | 8103-611R | 8103-603R | 8103-603R | 8103-605R

J380 8103-754R 8103-752R | 8103-750R | 8103-605R

J380 wiStereo 8103-758R | 8103-756R | 8103-752R | 8103-750R | 8103-605R

Synthetic Mogel 1 [ 2 [ s [ 4] s [ 6

3310 8103-737G 8103-731G | 8103-733G | 8103-735G

CoaStal 3320 81037176 8103-711G | 8103-713G | 81037156
3330 8103-689G 8103-685G | 8103-685G | 8103-681G

3340 8103-610G 8103-608G | 8103-604G | 8103-606G

Screw: Synthetic Coastal 3340 witereo 8103-602G | 8103-612G | 8103-608G | 8103-604G | 8103-606G
JP #6570-067 3350 8103-689G 8103-685G | 8103-685G | 8103-681G
3350 wiStereo 8103-683G | 8103-687G | 8103-685G | 8103-685G | 8103-681G

3360 8103-610G 8103-608G | 8103-604G | 8103-606G

J360 wiStereo 8103-602G | 8103-612G | 8103-608G | 8103-604G | 8103-606G

3370 8103-610G 8103-604G | 8103-604G | 8103-606G

3370 wiStereo 8103-602G | 8103-612G | 8103-604G | 8103-604G | 8103-606G

3380 81037556 8103-753G | 8103-751G | 8103-606G

3380 wiStereo 8103-750G | 8103-757G | 8103-753G | 8103-751G | 8103-606G




Aero

—
¥
Item | Description Q1Y | JP# | JWB #
1 Panel: Flex Skirt 50" x 19" 6 2550-301 | 7138000
2 Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 64 6570-135 | 5303837
3 Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 94" 1 2495-100 | K419001
4 Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 62" 2 2495-101 | K419002

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the

correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.

@i




2
4 3
_ 2
T
P
i .
/
e T
| _ 2
2 /.
1
Item | Description Q1Y | JP# | JWB #
1 [Panel: Skirt 20.93" x 19" 1 | 2550-311 | K000000
2 | Panel: Flex Skirt 50" x 19" 4 2550-301 [ 7138000
3 |Panel: Flex Skirt 9.66" x 19" 1 | 8807-111| 9474000
4 | Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 58 | 6570-135 | 5303837

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the
correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.

@25




5
5
- ‘.
k ....:I- | il | > 7
2 01 _ - -
. - 2
2
|
1 ;
4 Item | Description QTY| JP# | JWB #
1 Panel: Flex Skirt 24.25" x 26.63" 1 2550-310 | H891000
2 Panel: Flex Skirt 50" x 26.63" 5 2550-300 | 8050000
3 Panel: Flex Skirt 16.13" x 26.63" 1 8807-110 | 8306000
4 Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 64 6570-135 | 5303837
5 Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 94" 3 2495-100 | K419001

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the
correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.

@3>




5 i
3,4 -
|
i
2 1
Item | Description QTY | JP# | JWB #
1 | Panel: Flex Skirt 50" x 19" 6 2550-301 | 7138000
2 | Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 64 | 6570-135 | 5303837
3 |Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 94" 3 2495-100 | K419001
4 [Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 62" 1 2495-101 | K419002
5 Step: Pinnacle (Black) 1 8807-042 N/A

5A [ Step: Pinnacle (Brown) 1 8807-040 | KO79000

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the

correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.




Quantum

1
Item | Description QTY | JP# | JWB #
1 | Panel: Flex Skirt 50" x 26.63" 6 2550-300 | 8050000
2 Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 94 6570-135 | 5303837
3 Step: Quantum (Brown) 1 8807-041 | K986908
4 Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 94" 1 2495-100 | K419001
5 Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 62" 2 2495-101 | K419002

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the

correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.

5>




Santina

5 5
2
J
P
2 i".- 4 2
'; -2
II
h—.._._ ! l._..ll
1 =
2
4
Item | Description QTY | JP# | JWB #
1 Panel: Flex Skirt 24.25 x 26.63" 1 2550-310 | H891000
2 Panel: Flex Skirt 50" x 26.63" 5 2550-300 | 8050000
3 Panel: Flex Skirt 16.13" x 26.63" 1 8807-110 | 8306000
4 Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 64 6570-135 | 5303837
5 Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 94" 3 2495-100 | K419001

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the

correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.




Solaris

4
i |
)
i ———

| X )

| g

=

A 3
v A
2

Item | Description QTY | JP# | JWB #
1 Panel: Flex Skirt 24.25" x 26.63" 1 2550-310 | H891000
2 Panel: Flex Skirt 50" x 26.63" 6 2550-300 | 8050000
3 Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 64 6570-135 | 5303837
4 Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 94" 3 2495-100 | K419001

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the

correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.

G




Triton

&
17 5
k.
I|."'_..-. ’__- e . - -\._
A A o St ] ] L
' | Z i, || .
=) L A | g o # {{'S,_
. ] ey 1 K- | Y-
- by ) g 1 u'd N (g - 0 Y
ol TH - -l | s =
S AT E L . 1. T = e =
- A ; 5-.-" Bt B
s I | L | i
| W iy - - {
| ¥ |
1 l."' | {
1 11 1
A r 1
T II i . | t | 5
a; 1 I 1 - | i
L1 | } . 1
L o )
e —— T
f.r — - @ = T :\'II
s l" - y
1Y, X
1 2 11
18 LA 1%
: i
: i ¢ |
[ § “|r
! # il
1 | P — I
[l =y 1|
lvn |
it ‘-.. - = .'-'i.!
'\;_9 x . = _":r"l
Item | Description QTY | JP# | JWB #
1 Panel: Front Center 31" x 30.5" 1 8800-841 | R709000
2 Frame: Front 32.5" x 72.5" 1 8800-511 | R698000
3 Panel: Front Left 31" x 21.4" w/Stereo 1 8807-101 | R713000
3A [ Panel: Front Left 31" x 21.4" w/o Stereo 1 8807-103 | S117000
4 Panel: Front Right 31" x 21.4" 1 8807-102 | R711000
5 Frame: Side/Back 32.5" x 72.5" 3 8800-512 | R696000
6 Panel: Side/Back 31" x 73.5" 3 8807-105 | R706000
7 Wood: Curved Full Cut 4 6551-345 | R702000
8 Wood: Curved Groove Cut 4 6551-390 | R701000
9 Wood: Curved Tongue Cut 4 6551-391 [ R700000
10 [Insulation: Thermal 6" x 30" x 94" 3 2495-100 | K419001
11 | Screw: Wood #6 x 1.625" 64 6570-135 | 5303837

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the
correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.




Wood*

M Description JP #
O Stain: Sequoia Red (JWB) Quart | 2472-301
Stain: Sequoia Red (JWB) Gallon | 2472-302
Stai n Stain: Coastal Gallon 6472-267
Stain: Coastal Quart 6472-071
\__/ Stain: Sierra Gallon 6472-268
M ISCe I I an eo us Stain: Sierra Quart 6472-072
Description JP# | JWB #
Skirt Assembly: Side Palio 2000-350 R419000
Skirt Assembly: Rear Palio 2000-351 R418000
Skirt Assembly: Front Palio 2000-352 R417000
Door: Skirt 24.25" x 26.38" 2000-354 8051000
Wood: Slat .385" x 1.61" x 26.63" 2000-355 7404000
Skirt: Flex Panel 22.56" x 26.63" 2000-356 8049000
Skirt Assembly: Front/Back (2112 before 3/26/01) 2000-602 NO066000
Skirt Assembly: Side (2112 before 3/26/01) 2000-603 N067000
Corner Posts: (Z110) 2000-604 NO077000
Corner Posts: (Z145) 2000-605 NO078000
Corner Posts: (2140) 2000-606 N080000
Corner Posts: (Z150) 2000-607 N081000
Skirt Frame: (Z110) 2000-608 N082000
Skirt Frame: (Z140) 2000-609 N085000
Skirt Frame: (Z145) 2000-610 N086000
Skirt Frame: (Z150) 2000-611 N087000
Skirt Frame: (Z110) 2000-612 N088000
Skirt Frame: (Z145) 2000-613 N089000
Skirt Frame: (Z140) 2000-614 N091000
Skirt Frame: (Z150) 2000-615 N092000
*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the
correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.




Wood*

Miscellaneous

Description JP# | JWB #
Skirt Panel: (Z110) 2000-616 N093000
Skirt Panel: (Z145) 2000-617 N094000
Skirt Panel: (Z140) 2000-618 N096000
Skirt Panel: (Z145) 2000-619 N097000
Skirt Panel: (Z150) 2000-620 N098000
Skirt Panel: (Z110) 2000-621 N099000
Skirt Assembly: Front (Z101) 2000-622 P127000
Skirt Assembly: Rear (Z101) 2000-623 P128000
Skirt Assembly: Side (Z101) 2000-624 P129000
Skirt: Corner Post (2101) 2000-626 P235000
Skirt: Frame (Z255 before 1/2/01) 2000-640 S096000
Skirt: Frame (Z255 before 1/2/01) 2000-641 S097000
Skirt: Panel (2255 before 1/2/01) 2000-642 S098000
Skirt Assembly: Front/Back (Z255 before 1/2/01) 2000-643 S099000
Skirt Assembly: Side (2255 before 1/2/01) 2000-644 S100000
Skirt: Corner Post (2255 before 1/2/01) 2000-645 S141000
Skirt: Frame 1 x 4 83.50 x 27.25 (Z135/Z2235/Z2240/2255) 2000-663 S173000
Top Rail: Assembly (2135/2235/2240/Z255) 2000-664 S175000
Skirt: Plywood 36.25 x 84.25 (2135/2235/2240/2255) 2000-665 S179000
Skirt: Plywood 48.00 x 84.25 (Z2135/2235/2240/Z255) 2000-666 S180000
Panel: Skirt (Z135/2235/2240/Z255) 2000-668 S318000
Skirt: Corner Post (Z135/Z2235/2240/2255) 2000-669 S408000
Skirt: Panel (Z112 after 3/26/01) 2000-670 S686000
Skirt: Panel (2112 after 3/26/01) 2000-671 S687000
Skirt: Corner Post 23.75" (2112 after 3/26/01) 2000-672 S688000
Top Rail: Assembly (2112 after 3/26/01) 2000-673 S689000
Skirt: Frame (Z112 after 3/26/01) 2000-674 S690000
Skirt: Frame (Z112 after 3/26/01) 2000-675 S691000
Skirt: Plywood 17.50 x 71.50 (Z112 after 3/26/01) 2000-676 S692000
Skirt: Plywood 48.00 x 71.50 (2112 after 3/26/01) 2000-677 S693000
Wood: Top Outer Rail Triton 6550-198 N/A

*When ordering wood products, you must specify the correct color stain by adding the
correct letter to the end of the part number: C-Coastal, S=Sierra, N=Natural or No Stain.




P RE MI UM

14525 Monte Vista Avenue, Chino CA 91710/USA
Phone: (909) 606-1416, Fax: (909) 393-1583
Website: http://www.jacuzzipremium.com

2002 Jacuzzi Premium Created in the U.S.A.



	Front Cover
	Terms and Conditions
	Table of Contents
	Blowers
	Circuit Boards
	Circuit Board Identification Table

	Electrical
	Transformers
	Fuses
	Fuse Chart
	Terminals
	2002 Stereo Components
	2001 and Previous Stereo Components
	Ground Fault Circuit Interrupters (GFCI)
	Miscellaneous Parts

	Filters
	Hardware
	Heaters
	Lights
	Pillows
	Plumbing
	2002 Maxx PowerPro Assembly
	2002 PowerPro Assembly
	2002 Mini PowerPro Assembly
	2002 Micro PowerPro Assembly
	Micro Pulse Jet Assembly
	Ozone Dispersion Fittings
	HTA Jet Assembly
	HTC Jet Assembly
	BMH Jet Assembly
	Micro Magna Jet Assembly
	Mini Swirl Jet Assembly
	Suction Fittings
	Diverter Valve Assemblies
	Cycle Valve
	Air Injector
	Air Controls (Single)
	Air Controls (Dual)
	Air Controls (Triple)
	Waterfall Assemblies
	Air Manifolds
	Barbed Fittings
	Caps, Clamps, Couplings
	Elbows, Hose and Piping
	Plugs, Reducers, Strainer Parts
	Strainer Parts
	Tees, Valves
	Valves
	Water Manifolds
	Water Manifolds
	Miscellaneous Plumbing

	Pumps
	2002 Matrix
	2002 Pump Assembly
	2002 and Previous Pump Matrix
	Echo Pump Matrix
	240V J-Pump/Motor Assembly
	240V Pump/Motor Assembly 1
	240V Pump/Motor Assembly 2
	240 Pump/Motor Assembly 3
	120V J Pump/Motor Assembly
	Circulation Pumps (All)

	Sanitizers
	2002 Models
	2001 and Previous

	Sensors
	Temperature Sensors
	Hi-Limit Sensors
	Flow/Pressure Switches

	Skimmers
	2002 Skim Shields
	2001 and Previous Skimmer

	Topsides
	2002 Topside Control Panels
	2001 and Previous Topside Control Panels
	2001 and Previous Platinum Remote Control
	Older Premium and Echo Topside Controls

	Wood
	2002 (Organic)
	2002 (Synthetic)
	Aero
	Alexa
	Laser
	Pinnacle
	Quantum
	Santina
	Solaris
	Triton
	Stain
	Miscellaneous Parts
	Miscellaneous Parts

	Rear Cover/Company Address



